Show #81019: WYO State Fair (08/10/2019)
240. CoWN LNPAA: Ltd Non Pro All Around - Shown: 7

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Points Owner's Name
1 218 Smart JS Roan Sue Gentle 27.00
2 255 Diamonds In Montana Jill Winger 27.00
3 241 BR Winning Rey Dona Ramsteck 22.00 Dona Ramsteck
4 224 One Special Gunner Katie Kier 21.00
5 216 Ima Smoke King Gun Abbie Ferris 15.00
6 225 Quixote Cats Nicholas Lanteri 14.00
7 223 Mr San Peppy Bones Dare'a Keim

9.00



Place Back#

Show #81019: WYO State Fair (08/10/2019)
244. CoWN LNPW: Ltd Non Pro Working Cow - Shown: 10

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

1

218
255
224
216
241
223
225
237
201
238

Smart JS Roan
Diamonds In Montana
One Special Gunner
Ima Smoke King Gun
BR Winning Rey

Mr San Peppy Bones
Quixote Cats

Gee Whiz Im Cool
Berry Smart Shiner
Shining Sail

Sue Gentle

Jill Winger

Katie Kier

Abbie Ferris

Dona Ramsteck
Dare'a Keim
Nicholas Lanteri
Justin Nemmers
Cintia L Armstrong

Justin Nemmers

73.00
72.00
71.50
71.00
71.00
70.50
69.00
67.50
60.00
66.00

10.00
9.00
8.00
7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

Dona Ramsteck

Cintia Armstrong



AMERICAN QUAKRTER
HGREE ASSOUIATION

NRSHA

SALRIRAL RAR AT
FTICK BORCE ATLIANCY

e

VRH - LIMITED COW WORK (Amateur/Youth)

SHOW: WYO State Fair

CLASS: #244 - CoWN LNPW - Ltd Non Pro Working

Paint Penatties:

- Loss of working advanlage

D - Failure lo drive cow passed middie marker on second drive before ime expires
P - Working out of posilion

- Slipping rein

\/ - Over-bridled (per maneuver)

« Qutof rame (per maneuwver)

£ . Driving cow down the opposite fence (changing siies)

‘UATE: 08/10/2019
Aw-Tuming tail :

£ - Repealed biglant disobedience

J - Sehooling after enlering the arena prior to calling for cow

K - Schooling horse between cows, il naw cowr & awarded

- Failure to atlempt any part of the ¢lass

H- Use of two hands (except in snaffie bit or hackamare)

M - More than one finger between splil reins or any lingers between romal reins (except two rein)

Polnt Penaliles: Disqualification (DQ}:
I - Knocking dovin the cow villiout having a working advantage A - Abuse
L - Losing a cow while boxing JB -Lameness
D - Distespect or misconduct
5 Point Penalties: G - llegal equipment
B - Spurrirg in front of cinch {F - Fall of horselrider
C - Blalant disobedience N- Improper western altire
£ - Use of either hand Lo irstil lear/praise H - Leaving arena balore runis complele
10 Point Tenalty:
U - Urmalural Ranch Horse Appearance {Horse's Lail is obvious and consistently carried in an unnatural
manner in Very manauvar
RUN CONTENT
Each horseidderteam s scored betvaen 0-100 pairds and autimaizelly begia theTun with 2 score of 70 points -1 1/2 Extrameiy PENALTIES
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AQH A g «  NRSHA SHOW: WYO State Fair

) | NAIRINAL RADSM AR 2
AMERICAN QUARTER

FECK HORGE AT CLASS:#244 - CoWN LNPW - Ltd Non Pro Working
HORSE ASSOCIATION i~

VRH - LIMITED COW WORK (Amateur/Youth) DATE: 51012019

c wve others who complete pattern correctl
- Loss of working advantage
D - Failure to drive cow passed midde marker on second drive belore time expires
P - Working out of posilion
- Blipping rein
\ - Over-brided (per maneuver)
% - Out of frame (per manewuver)
E - Driving cow down the opposite fence {ehanging skies)

A ~ Turning tail

E - Repeated blatant disobedience

J - Sehooling alter entering the arena prier lo calling for cow

K - Schooling horse between cows, if naw cow is awarded

N - Failure to attempt any part of the class

1 - Use of two hands (except in snaffie bit or hackamore)

1 - More than one fingar between spiit reins or any fingers betwean romat reins (except wo rein)

Point Penalties:
K - Knacking down [he cow without having a working advantage
L - Losing a cow while boxing B -Lameness
D - Disrespect or misconduct
Polnt Penalties: G- liagal equipment
B - Spurring in front of cineh F - Fall of harse/rider
- Blalant disabedience I - Improper western attire

£ - Use ol either hand lo instil fear/praise H - Leaving arena before runis complets

10 Polnt Tenalty:
U - Unnalutal Banch Horse Appearance (Horse's (ail is obvious and consislently carriedin an upnatural
manner in eveny maneuver
_ PR
RUN CONTENT
Each nomsedider team s scored between 0-100 poirts and aulomatiesily begins the run Wi a scare of 70 poirts -1 /2 Extremely PENALTIES
Poar, -1 Very Pour, -12 Poor, 0 Correct, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, #1 12 Excefant
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Show #81019: WYO State Fair (08/10/2019)
243. CoWN LNPT: Ltd Non Pro Trail - Shown: 7

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 218 Smart JS Roan Sue Gentle 69.50 7.00
2 255 Diamonds In Montana Jill Winger 69.00 6.00
3 241 BR Winning Rey Dona Ramsteck 68.50 5.00 Dona Ramsteck
4 225 Quixote Cats Nicholas Lanteri 67.50 4.00
6 216 Ima Smoke King Gun Abbie Ferris 67.50 2.00
OP15 224 One Special Gunner Katie Kier 67.50 3.00 "
OP17 223 Mr San Peppy Bones Dare'a Keim 65.50 1.00



AQHA o o
AMIRICAN QUARTLR _@ SRR AT AR ? CLASS:#243 - CoWN LNPT - Ltd Non Pro T
HORSE ASSOUENTION
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL DATE: 08/10/2019
[~ 1 Point Penaties: S Point Penaties: -Pattern (OP): Cannot place above oth malete
- Over-bridied {per manauver] - Spurring in front of cinch pattern correctly
- Oul of frame {per maneuver) - Blatant disobedience «Breaking pallemn
- Each hit, bite, or slepping on a lag, cone, plant or any component of the - Usa of elther hand Lo instill fearipraise ~3nd refusal
obslacke - Kniocking over, stepping out of, or falling off of an obstacle - Repealed blatant disobedience
- Incorrect or break of gait at walk or rol for two srides or lass - Dropping an object required o be carried - Failure lo dally and remain dalliad during the drag
-Both front o hind festin & sihgle-stride space ata walkor tral - 18l or 2nd cumudative refusal - Uso of tiwo hands (exceptin snalfia it or hackamore)
- Skipping over of failing te step inlo required space ~Lefling go of gate - More than one finger between spit reing or any fingers
< Ingorract number of strides, if specilied - § or more steps on mount/dismount or ground tie between romal reins
. One o two Steps on mount/dismount andor ground tie (except shifling to
halance) 10 Point Penalty: Disqualification (DQ):
- Splittog in lope over - Unnatoral Ranch Horse Appearance {Horse's tall is obvious | « Abuse
and consistently carried inan urnatural manner in gvery - lameness
3 Point Penalties: maneuver) - Disrespect or misconduct
~Wrong lead or cut of lead - lliegal equipment
~Draped reins - Fall of horse/rider
-Break of gait at lope - Improper waslern atlire
«Break of gait al walk or trot for more than two (2} stiides - Leaving arena belora paltern is complete
. three lo four steps on mountdismount on cround tie
OBSTACLE SCORES
Each horsender Bamis scored betwesa 6100 points and automalically beginsthe ra With & scote of 70 poanis o
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Show #81019: WYO State Fair (08/10/2019)
242. CoWN LNPR: Ltd Non Pro Reining - Shown: 8

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 255 Diamonds In Montana Jill Winger 73.50 8.00
2 224 One Special Gunner Katie Kier 7250 7.00
3 238 Shining Sail Justin Nemmers 7250 6.00
4 241 BR Winning Rey Dona Ramsteck 72.00 5.00 Dona Ramsteck
5 225 CQuixote Cats Nicholas Lanteri 7150 4.00
6 218 Smart JS Roan Sue Gentle 69.50 3.00
7 223 Mr San Peppy Bones Dare'a Keim 65.00 2.00
OP18 216 Ima Smoke King Gun Abbie Ferris 70.00 1.00



AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTER
HORSE ASSOIUTATEHON

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING

\ i
P |
i

NATIONAL RBAMNCH AND
FIULE HURYE ALMANY

PATTERN 1

SHOW: wYO State Fair

CLASS: #242 - CoWN LNPR - Ltd Non Pro

Falsing
DATE: 0s/10/2019

Point ities:
- Starting a circle or exiting a roliback al & trot for up 1o two slrides
- Delayed change of lead by one siride where the lead change is required by the pallern
descripion
- Failure lo remaina mirimum of twenty feet from the wall or fence when approaching a slop
andfor rollback
- Qwer-spin or under-spin up 1o 1/8 tun

1 Pol alt

- Over-bridied (per maneuwver)

- Oul of lrame (per maneuver)

- Oul of lead in the circles, ligure eights, or around the end of the arena. This penally is
cumulative and will be deducled for each quarter of acircle the horse is oul of lead

- Over or under spinning 1/8to 1/4 tura

- Slipping rein

2 Point Penalties:

~ Break of gail

« Freeze up in spins or rolbacks

- Failure o slop or walk belore executing a lope departure on trol-in patterns

- Failure to be in a bope prior to the first marker on run-in paltemns

- Faliure lo completely pass the specilied marker before inltating a stop position
- Trolling beyond 2 slrides, but fess than 42 circle or 122 length of arena

5 Poln Penattles:

- Spurring in fronl of cinch

- Blatan! disobedience

- Use of ¢ither hand to instil lear/praise

10 Polnt Penalty:
- Unnalura Ranch Horse Appearance {Horse's tal is ofwious and consistently eafried in 3n unnatural
manner in every maneuver

Off-Pattern {OP):
- Breaking pattern
- Inclusion of maneuver {i.e., over or under spinning, backing more than two sirides)

- Repealed blatant disobedience

- Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)

-More thanone finger betwean Spit reing or any fingers between romal reing (except twe rein)
- Trotling in excess of /2 circle or 172 length of the arena

nof plag ve off who complete pattern correct

Disgualification (DQ):

- Abuse

- Lameness

= Disrespact or misconduct

« lilegal equipment

- Fallof horsefrider

~ Improper western atlire

- Leaving arena before pattern is complete

MANUEVER SCORES 5
wo # Eazhho jerteam is scored behvaen 0-100 poinks and sulsmatically begins the run wit a seote of 70 painks - [+
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AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTER
HLIRSE ASSOCIATION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING

2 | NRSHA

| NATIONAL BAMCH AND
1 IFPULR ILEYE ALLIASCE

PATTERN 1

SHOW: wYO State Fair

CLASS: #242 - CoWN LNPR - Ltd Non Pro
el

Lm3

DATE: og/10/2019

122 Point Penaitles;

- Starting a circle or exiting & roliback at a trot for up 1o two strides

- Delayed change of lead by one siride where the lead change is required by the pattern
description

- Failure to remain 8 minimum of twenty feet from the wali or fence when approaching 2 siop
andlor rollback

~ Quar-spinor under-spin up to 1/8 turn

1 Polnt Penalties:

- Qver-bridied (per maneuver)

- Out of frame (per manauver)

= Out o lead in the circles, ligure eights, or around the end of the arena, This penally &
cumulative and vil be deducled for each quarier of a circle the horse is out of lead

= Ower or under spinning 1781 144 lumn

- Slipping rein

2 Point Penalties:

- Break ol gail

- Freeze up inspins or rollbacks

- Fallure lo slop or walk bofare exacuting a Jope deparlure on trol-in pattarns

- Failure to be in a fope prior fo the first marker on run-in patiems

- Failure lo completely pass the specified marker bafore iniliating a stop position
- Trefting beyond 2 strides, butless than 12 circle or 122 length of arena

5 Polnt Penalties:

- Spurring in fran! of cinch

- Blalant disobetience

« Use of efther hand to instil fear/praise

10 Polnt Penalty:
= Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tal is obvius and consisienlly caried in an unnalural
manner in every maneuver)

Off-Pattern {QP}: Cannot ve of whi fete patiern £

- Breaking pattern

- Inclusion of maneuver {i.e., aver or under gpinning, backing more than o sirides)

- Repeated blatant disobedience

- Usa of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)

- More than one fingar between split reins or any fingers between romal reins (except two rein)
~ Trotting in excess of 172 circle or 112 length of the arena

Disqualitication (DXG):

- Abuse

- Lameness

= Disrespeet or misconduct

- lllegal equipment

= Fall o horsefider

- Improper western atlire

~Leaving arena before patiemn is complete

WO # Eachh rider feam s scored bet

MANUEVER SCORES

0-100 poins and aulomatically begins the run wifh a score of 70 poins

1 2

-1 112 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, - 112 Poor. § Comedt, +1/2 Good, +1 Vary Good. +1 112 Excefont
4

6 Fd 8 9 i0

Tie-Breakar,

10 POINT

PENALTY

PENALTY
TOTAL
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Show #81019: WYO State Fair (08/10/2019)

241. CoWN LNPP: Ltd Non Pro Pleasure - Shown: 7

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 218 Smart JS Roan Sue Gentle 73.00 7.00
2 241 BR Winning Rey Dona Ramsteck 7250 6.00 Dona Ramsteck
3 216 Ima Smoke King Gun Abbie Ferris 72.00 5.00
4 255 Diamonds In Montana Jill Winger 71.00 4.00
5 224 One Special Gunner Katie Kier 70.50 3.00
6 225 Quixote Cats Nicholas Lanteri 70.00 2.00
7 223 Mr San Peppy Bones Dare'a Keim 65.00 1.00



AQHA | & NRS?;E;RN SHOW:  WYO State Fair

AMERICAN QUARTIR SO HOTSE AR ICLASS: #241-CoWNLNPP-LtdNonProPleasure
FIORSE AMSOQCUCIATION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING DATE: ~ 08/10/2019

1 Point Penaitles; 10 Point Penalty:
= Qver-bridied (per maneuver) . - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistenliy canied in an unnatural manner
= Qut of frame {per maneuver} in every maneuver)
- Too slow {per maneuver)
- Break of gaitat walk Off-Baftem {OP): Ca ce above others who co! attern correctly:
- Trol for two (2) strides or less ~Breaking patlem
- Leaving arena befare pattern is complele
3 Polnt Penaltles: ~ Repaaled blatant disobadience
= ¥rong lead or ot of lead - Usa of two hands (except in enaffle bi or hackamorg)
« Draped reins - Mare than one finger between spit reins or any fingers between romal reins
- Break of gaitat lope
- Break of gait al wabk or Lrot far more than two (2) strides Disguaiification (DQ):
-Oul of tead or cross-canlering more than two slrides when changing leads - Abuse
- Trofting more Lhan three slrides when making a simple lead change - Lameness
- Disrespect or misconduct
5 Point Penalties: - legal equipment
= Spurring in front ol cinch = Fall of horse/dder
- Blatant disobedience = Improper western aftire
- Usa of either hand lo instill fearfpraise -Leaving arena before patlern is complele
MANEUVER SCORES =
Wi0 # Each hxseswderteam is scored between 0-100 poirts and aiomaticaFy begins Ihe 107 wilh a 6ot 01 70 points = | B w ]
-1172 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, - 172 Poar, 0 Corred, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 #2 Exeefient = EI =1 g % E
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